§ Bu r ne t 5 Reply to: Carole J. Hunter

Direct Phone: (403) 260-0368

H

| D l W h ' Direct Fax: (403) 260-0332

i uc ( Or t chunter@bdplaw . com

é & P&lﬁl@f P Assistant: Therese Divel

| i Direct Phone: (403) 260-9476
£

! Law Firm Our File: 71301-1

July 17,2013
TO: SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

Dear Sir/Madam

Re:  FairWest Energy Corporation — CCAA Proceedings

Enclosed for service upon you, please find the following filed document:
1. Order of Justice K.D. Yamauchi granted July 16, 2013.

Also enclosed, for your records, are filed copies of the first page of the documents previously served
upon you on July 15, 2013.

Yours truly,

BURNET, DUCKWORTH & PALMER LLP

ole J. Hunter

CIH/d
Encls.
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FairWest Energy Corporation
Re: CCAA
Action No.: 1201 15737

SERVICE LIST

PARTIES TELEPHONE | FAX COUNSEL FOR

Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP 403-260-0368 403-260-0332 FairWest Energy Corporation
Barristers & Solicitors
2400, 525 — 8" Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 1Gl

Attention: Carole J. Hunter

chunter@bdplaw.com

Bennett Jones LLP 403-298-4485 403-265-7219 PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc.
Barristers & Solicitors

4500, 855 — 2 Street S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7
Attention: Chris Simard
Attention: Kesley Drozdowski

simardc(@bennettjones.com

DrozdowskiK@bennettjones.com

PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc. 403-781-1825 Monitor
3100, 111 5" Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 5L3

Attention: Paul Darby | 403-509-6677

paul.j.darby(@ca.pwe.com

Attention: Roland E. Young 403-509-7555
Ext. 3444
roland.e. young@ca,.pwe.com

Attention: Rick Osuna

rick.f.osuna@ca.pwc.com
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McMillan LLP

Barristers & Solicitors

1900, 736 — 6" Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 3T7

Attention: Adam Maerov

adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca

403-215-2752

403-531-4720

Supreme Group Inc.

Bishop & McKenzie
Barristers & Solicitors
2500, 10104 — 103 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5J 1V3

Attention: Robert Farmer

Email: r.farmer@bishopmckenzie.com

780-421-2438

780-426-1305

Global Well Servicing Ltd.

Darlene Zeck

dzeck@fairwestenergy.com

Mattes, Dave
1059 Rockceliffe Road
Oliver, BC VOH 1Te

Email: mattesmailbag@persona.ca

Leder Charitable Foundation
10457 184 Street N.W.
Edmonton, AB T5S 1Gl
Attention: John Leder

Attention: Teresa Bloemendaal

John.leder@supremesteel.com

Teresa.bloemendaal@supremegroup.com

Vishal Pareek Trust
1900, 10035 Saskatchewan Drive
Edmonton, AB T6E 4R4

rajshri@telus.net

780-953-1532
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Zupancic, Mary, Alice
6103 144 Street NN'W.
Edmonton, AB T6H 4H8

Altagas Operating Partnership
1700, 355 — 4" Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 0J1
Attention: Paul McLoughlin

Email: Paul.McLoughlin@altagas.ca

403-691-7575

403-691-7508

Olympia Trust Company
2300, 125 - 9™ Avenue S.E.
Calgary, AB T2G 0P6
Attention: KirstenlDillon

Email: dillonk@olympiatrust.com

403-668-8341

403-265-1455

Canadian Natural Resources Limited
2500, 855 — 2™ Street S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 4J8

403-517-7350

Canadian Western Bank
606 — 4" Street S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P IT1
Attention: Erin Depoe

Erin.depoe@cwbank.com

Financialinx Corporation
6th floor, 2001 Sheppard Avenue East
Toronto, ON M2J 478

1-866-861-4100

Davis LLP

1000, 250 2nd St SW,
Calgary, AB T2P 0C1
Attention: Peter Jull, Q.C.

Email: pjull@davis.ca

403-776-8811

403-776-8855

Royalty Investment Limited
Partnership
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Miles Davison LLP 403-298-0326 403-263-6840 Tallinn Capital Corp. and
Barristers & Solicitors ERCB

1600, 205-5 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 2V7

Attention: Terry Czechowsky]

tezech(@milesdavison.com

Estate of Marcus Smith
¢/o Ruth Gilbertson

Email: rtechg@telus.net
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